
 

 

A
n

th
ro

p
o

lo
g

y
 

New & Forthcoming  

Titles 2023/24 



 

 

EDITORIAL OFFICES 

 

UK and EUROPE 

3 Newtec Place Magdalen 

Road Oxford OX4 lRE, UK  

Tel: (01865) 250011 

250056 

 

NORTH AMERICA AND REST 

OF THE WORLD 20 Jay Street,  

Suite 502 Brooklyn, NY,11201 

USA Tel: (212) 233-6004  

 

For general enquiries: 

info@berghahnbooks.com 

 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

All prices are net and subject 

to change without notice. 

 

Our ISBNs are: 

978-1-57181- 

978-l-84545-   

and 978-0-85745- 

 

For editorial queries and  

review copies contact either 

the Oxford office (for Europe) 

or the New York office (for 

North America and Rest of 

World). 

 

RIGHTS ENQUIRIES 

Please direct all rights  

enquiries to: Berghahn Books 

rights@berghahnbooks.com  

Founded in 1994,Berghahn Books is an independent publisher of 

distinguished scholarly books and journals in the humanities and 

social sciences. Our program, which includes close to 40 journals  

and over 120 new titles a year, spans History, Social & Cultural  

Anthropology, Archaeology, Mobility Studies, Environmental  

Studies, and Film Studies. Our backlist has over 2,000 book  

titles and nearly 8,000 journal articles. 
 

HOW TO ORDER YOUR BOOKS:  

All published titles in this brochure are available from your local 

bookseller, or directly from the  

addresses below. Payment can be made by credit card {Visa or  

MasterCard) or check (drawn on a US or UK bank). Any credit card 

orders should include the card number, expiration date, name  

exactly as it appears on the card, and signature. All orders from  

individuals must be prepaid. 
 

If you are looking for a specific title and cannot find it in this  

catalogue, do not hesitate to contact your nearest editorial office  

or visit our website at: www.berghahnbooks.com 
 

For academic and professional special sales; catalogs; as well as  

distribution and wholesale arrangements contact the appropriate 

Berghahn sales department:  
 

Oxford – (the UK, Europe, the Middle East, India, and Africa):  

SalesUK@berghahnbooks.com  

New York – (the Americas, Australia, Asia-Pacific, Israel, and China): 

SalesUS@berghahnbooks.com  
 

For orders placed via our website shopping cart:  

support@berghahnbooksonline.com.  
 

PRICES and PUBLICATION DATES are subject to change  

without notice.  
 

For our agents worldwide, please refer to the back cover.  

For areas not listed, please, contact your nearest BB editorial office.  
 

OPEN ACCESS:  

Berghahn Books supports practical open access policies that help 

make scholarship available to a broader audience in a sustainable 

way. Some titles within this catalog are available open access,  

please refer to the Berghahn webpage  

www.berghahnbooks.com/open-access/ to access those titles.  

www.berghahnbooks.com  

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BergienInside
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/open-access/


 

 1 

LOVE, LOYALTY AND DECEIT 
Rosemary Firth, a Life in the  
Shadow of Two Eminent Men 
Hugh Firth and Loulou Brown 
 
How much do we really know about our 
parents’ lives? What secrets lie in plain 
sight? This is the true story of hidden love 
within a small circle of some of the most 
acclaimed anthropologists of the  
20th century.  
 
Told by Rosemary and Raymond Firth's  
son, and the daughter of Celia and Edmund 
Leach, the man Rosemary loved all her life, 
this part love-story, part biography, part 
social history is the tale of a highly  
influential circle of social anthropologists  
in Britain from the 1930s, through the 
 Second World War, to the end  
of the century.  
 
September 2023, 320 pages, 26 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-978-9 Pb $24.95/£19.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-360-3 $24.95/£19.95 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Open Access 

ONCE UPON A TIME IS NOW 
A Kalahari Memoir 
Megan Biesele 
 
Fifty years after her first fieldwork  
with Ju/'hoan San hunter-gatherers,  
anthropologist Megan Biesele has  
written this exceptional memoir based on 
personal journals she wrote at the time. 
 
The treasure trove of vivid learning  
experiences and nightly ponderings she 
found has led to a memoir of rare value to 
anthropology students and academics as 
well as to general readers. Her experiences 
focus on the long-lived healing dance, 
known to many as the trance dance, and 
the intricate beliefs, artistry, and social  
system that support it. 
 
She describes her immersion in a creative 
community enlivened and kept healthy  
by that dance, which she calls "one of  
the great intellectual achievements of  
humankind." 
 
July 2023, 286 pages, 14 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-881-2 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BieseleOnce
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FirthLove


 

 

 

MAX GLUCKMAN 
Hugh Macmillan, University of Johannesburg 
 
This handy, concise biography describes the life and intellectual 
contribution of Max Gluckman (1911-75) who was one the most 
significant social anthropologists of the twentieth century.  
 
Volume 6, March 2024, 148 pages, 11 ills.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-174-6 Pb $24.95/£19.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-463-1 $24.95/£19.95  
 
 

ALFRED CORT HADDON 
A Very English Savage 
Ciarán Walsh, freelance curator and writer  
 
From the Introduction: 
Alfred Cort Haddon was written out of the story of  
anthropology for the same reasons that make him  
interesting today. He was passionately committed to the  
protection of simpler societies and their civilisations from colonists 
and their supporters in parliament and the armed forces. 
 
Volume 5, September 2023, 306 pages, 21 illus. 
ISBN  978-1-80073-984-0 Pb $24.95/£19.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-371-9 $24.95/£19.95 

 
 
MARY DOUGLAS 
Paul Richards, University College London and  
Perri 6, Queen Mary University  
 
This handy, concise book covers the life of Mary Douglas, one of 
the most important anthropologists of the second half of the 20th 
century.  
 

Her work focused on how human groups classify one another, and 
how they resolve the anomalies that then arise. Classification, she 
argued, emerges from practices of social life, and is a factor in all 
deep and intractable human disputes.  
 

Volume 4, September 2023, 164 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80073-981-9 Pb $24.95/£19.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-367-2 $24.95/£19.95 

Anthropology's Ancestors Series 

2 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WalshAlfred
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RichardsMaryDouglas
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MacmillanMax


 

 

OF JAGUARS AND BUTTERFLIES 
Metalogues on Issues in Anthropology and Philosophy 
Geoffrey Lloyd, University of Cambridge and Aparecida Vilaça, 
Museu Nacional, Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro  
 

“This is a work of outstanding interest and originality, both in form 
and in content.” • Nicholas Jardine, Cambridge University  
 

April 2023, 130 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80073-904-8 Hb $120.00/£89.00 
eISBN 978-1-80073-905-5 $29.95/£23.95 

 
EXCEPTIONAL EXPERIENCES 
Engaging with Jolting Events in Art and Fieldwork 
Edited by Petra Rethmann, McMaster University, and  
Helena Wulff, Stockholm University  
Afterword by Thomas Hylland Eriksen 
 

In recognizing that art is all-encompassing – including, as it does, 
narrative, performance, dance and images – Exceptional  
Experiences situates itself within a number of conversations on 
methodological and conceptual issues in anthropology and beyond.  
 

July 2023, 246 pages, 18 color ills. 
ISBN  978-1-80539-020-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-021-3 $34.95/£27.95 

 
ADOPTION, EMOTION, AND IDENTITY 
An Ethnopsychological Perspective on Kinship and Person  
in a Micronesian Society 
Manuel Rauchholz, Trinity International University  
 

Volume 8, Person, Space and Memory in the Contemporary Pacific 
February 2024, 240 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80539-254-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-255-2 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
PROFILES OF ANTHROPOLOGICAL PRAXIS 
An International Casebook 
Edited by Terry M. Redding and Charles C. Cheney 
Foreword by Shirley J. Fiske and Robert M. Wulff 
Afterword by Riall W. Nolan 
 

January 2024, 326 pages, 13 illus. 
ISBN  978-1-80539-141-8 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80073-467-8 $34.95/£27.95  
 

3 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LloydOf
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RethmannExceptional
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RauchholzAdoption
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ReddingProfiles


 

 

 

ONE HUNDRED YEARS OF ARGONAUTS 
Malnowski, Ethnography and Economic Anthropology 
Edited by Chris Hann, Max Planck Institute for Social  
Anthropology, and Deborah James, London  
School of Economics  
Afterword by Rebecca Empson 
 

This volume uses ethnographic studies from around the world to 
contextualize the work politically and intellectually, examining its 
gestation and influence from multiple perspectives.  
 

Volume 13, June 2024, 362 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80539-521-8 Hb $145.00/£107.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-522-5 $34.95/£27.95 

 
 
BROKEN GLASS, BROKEN CLASS 
Transformations of Work in Bulgaria 
Dimitra Kofti, Panteion University  
 

Based on a long-term study of the everyday postsocialist politics  
of labour in the wider context of intense socio-economic  
transformation in Bulgaria, this book tells the story of the  
flexibilization of production, the precaritization of work, shifting 
managerial practices, and ways in which people with different  
employment statuses live and work together.  
 

Volume 12, August 2023, 264 pages, 26 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-036-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-351-1 $34.95/£27.95 

 
 
THEORIZING ENTREPRENEURSHIP FOR THE FUTURE 
Stories from Global Frontiers 
Joost Beuving, Radboud University Nijmegen  
 

The study theorizes entrepreneurial behaviour as ‘future-work’: 
the social practices, language and rituals through which  
entrepreneurs neutralize or smoothen future unknowns.  
 

Volume 11, June 2023, 232 pages, 15 illus. 
ISBN  978-1-80539-004-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-005-3 $34.95/£27.95 

Max Planck Studies in Anthropology and Economy Series 

4 

F
o

rth
co

m
in

g
  

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KoftiBroken
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BeuvingTheorizing
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HannOne


 

 

 

New in Paperback! 
WINE IS OUR BREAD 
Labour and Value in Moldovan Winemaking 
Daniela Ana, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology  
 

Based on ethnographic work in a Moldovan winemaking village, 
Wine Is Our Bread shows how workers in a prestigious winery have 
experienced the country’s recent entry into the globalized wine 
market and how their productive activities at home and in the  
winery contribute to the value of commercial terroir wines.  
 

Volume 9, April 2024, 198 pages, 11 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-317-7 Pb $29.95/£23.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-430-3 $29.95/£23.95 

 
Open Access!  
Now also available in Paperback! 
MORAL ECONOMY AT WORK 
Ethnographic Investigations in Eurasia 
Edited by Lale Yalçın-Heckmann, University of Pardubice  
Afterword by James G. Carrier 
 

“This well-conceived volume would allow for an engaging discussion 
in undergraduate (both anthropology majors and non-majors) and 
graduate classes focusing on work, globalization, and capitalism.”  
• Anthropos  
 

Volume 8, September 2023, 208 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80539-116-6 $19.95/£15.95   

 
New in Paperback! 
FINANCIALIZATION 
Relational Approaches 
Edited by Chris Hann, Max Planck Institute for Social  
Anthropology and Don Kalb, University of Bergen  
Afterword by Gavin Smith  
 

“An excellent collection of essays overall, this edited volume  
demonstrates the various ways financialisation takes shape and 
how lives are entangled with it. I highly recommend this book as it 
yields new insights into processes of financialisation and advances 
the scholarly literature.” • Anthropological Notebooks  
 

Volume 6, June 2023, 358 pages, 8 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-927-7 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-78920-752-1 $34.95/£27.95 
 

5 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AnaWine
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Yalcin-HeckmannMoral
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HannFinancialization


 

 

OBSTETRICIANS SPEAK 
On Training, Practice, Fear, and Transformation 
 

For the first time ever in a social science work, obstetricians tell 
their own stories of training, practice, fear, and transformation. 
This book is a must-read for students, social scientists, and all  
maternity care practitioners who seek to understand the  
ideologies and motives of individual obstetricians.  
 

June 2023, 345 pages, 21 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-830-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80073-829-4 $34.95/£27.95 

 
 
COGNITION, RISK, AND RESPONSIBILITY IN OBSTETRICS 
Anthropological Analyses and Critiques of Obstetricians’ 
Practices 
 

Volume 2 looks at cognition, risk, and responsibility in  
obstetrics. This book is a must-read for students, social scientists, 
and all maternity care practitioners who seek to understand  
obstetricians' differing ideologies and motives for practicing as 
they do.  
 

June 2023, 324 pages, 7 illus. 
ISBN  978-1-80073-833-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80073-832-4 $34.95/£27.95  

 
 
OBSTETRIC VIOLENCE AND SYSTEMIC DISPARITIES 
Can Obstetrics Be Humanized and Decolonized? 
 

The final volume in this landmark 3-volume series looks at the 
challenges, and even violence, that obstetricians face across the 
world. This book is a must-read for students, social scientists, and 
all maternity care practitioners who seek to understand the  
diverse challenges that obstetricians must overcome.  
 

June 2023, 376 pages, 10 illus. 
ISBN  978-1-80073-836-2 Pb $39.95/£31.95  
eISBN 978-1-80073-835-5 $39.95/£31.95  

The Anthropology of Obstetrics and Obstetricians:  
The Practice, Maintenance, and Reproduction of  
a Biomedical Profession, Volumes 1-3 
 

Edited by Robbie Davis-Floyd, Rice University, and  
Ashish Premkumar, Northwestern University  

6 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Davis-FloydCognition
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Davis-FloydObstetric
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Davis-FloydObstetricians


 

 

 

FRAGILE FUTURES 
Ambiguities of Care in Burkina Faso 
Helle Samuelsen, University of Copenhagen  
 

Caring for small children and the family in Burkina Faso is hard 
work. Although the health infrastructure in Burkina Faso is weak 
and many citizens feel neglected by the state, Fragile Futures shows 
that the state continues to play an important role in people’s  
engagements and hopes for a better future.   
 

Volume 22, February 2024, 250 pages, 18 ills.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-197-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-259-0 $34.95/£27.95 

 
BREATHING HEARTS 
Sufism, Healing, and Anti-Muslim Racism in Germany 
Nasima Selim, University of Bayreuth  
 

Sufism is known as the mystical dimension of Islam. Breathing 
Hearts explores this definition to find out what it means to ‘breathe 
well’ along the Sufi path in the context of anti-Muslim racism. It is 
the first book-length ethnographic account of Sufi practices and 
politics in Berlin and describes how Sufi practices are mobilized in 
healing secular and religious suffering.  
 

Volume 21, January 2024, 268 pages, 16 ills.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-198-2 Hb $135.00/£99 
eISBN 978-1-80539-200-2 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
FIERCE MEDICINES, FRAGILE SOCIALITIES 
Grounding Global HIV Treatment in Tanzania 
Dominik Mattes, Freie Universität Berlin  
 

“Dominik Mattes’s stunning new book will remain relevant for those 
interested in why and how vertical global health interventions often 
fail (and how they might succeed)… Fierce Medicines, Fragile  
Socialities is a must read for those interested in HIV/AIDS, global 
health interventions, and ethnographic methods.” • Medical  
Anthropology Quarterly  
 

Volume 18, October 2023, 436 pages, 12 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-121-0 Pb $45.00/£36.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-383-2 $45.00/£36.00  

7 

Epistemologies of Healing Series 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SamuelsenFragile
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SelimBreathing
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MattesFierce


 

 

 

RELIGIOUS SENSIBILITIES IN PURSUIT OF SEXUAL WELL-BEING 
African Diasporic Communities in the Netherlands 
Amisah Zenabu Bakuri, Vrije Universitiet Amsterdam  
 

This book shows how religious sensibilities shape the physical  
activities, beauty practices, and gendered roles that are adopted 
into the daily lives of these communities in pursuit of their sexual 
and general well-being.  
 

Volume 55, May 2024, 230 pages  
ISBN 978-1-80539-497-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-498-3 $34.95/£27.95  

 
Open Access! 

INVISIBLE LABOURS 
The Reproductive Politics of Second Trimester  
Pregnancy Loss in England 
Aimee Louise Middlemiss, University of Exeter  
 

Tracing women’s experiences of miscarriage and termination for 
foetal anomaly in the second trimester, before legal viability, 
shows how such events are positioned as less ‘real’ or significant 
when the foetal being does not, or will not, survive. Invisible  
Labours describes the reproductive politics of this category of 
pregnancy loss in England.  
 

Volume 54, February 2024, 256 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80539-257-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00  

 
CHILDREN ARE EVERYWHERE 
Conspicuous Reproduction and Childlessness  
in Reunified Berlin 
Meghana Joshi, University of Buffalo  
 

Children are Everywhere engages with how demographic anxieties 
and reproductive regimes emerge as forms of social inclusion and 
exclusion in a low fertility Western European context. This book 
explores everyday experiences of parenting and childlessness of 
‘ethnic’ Germans in Berlin, who came of age around the fall of the 
Berlin Wall, and brings them into conversation with theories on 
parenting, waithood, non-biological intimacies, and masculinities.    
 

Volume 53, November 2023, 177 pages, 11 ills. 
ISBN  978-1-80539-166-1 Hb $120.00/£89.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-393-1 $24.95/£19.95 

Fertility, Reproduction and Sexuality:  
Social and Cultural Perspectives Series 

8 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MiddlemissInvisible
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JoshiChildren
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BakuriReligious


 

 

 
Open Access! 
MAKING MULTIPLE BABIES 
Anticipatory Regimes of Assisted Reproduction 
Chia-Ling Wu, National Taiwan University  
 

Volume 52, February 2023, 266 pages, 29 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-852-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00  

 
New in Paperback! 
HOW IS A MAN SUPPOSED TO BE A MAN? 
Male Childlessness – a Life Course Disrupted 
Robin A. Hadley, Manchester Metropolitan University  
 

“a groundbreaking book shining the light on men and their  
experiences, how men may feel when they don’t end up having  
children for one reason or another…”• Guild of Health Writers  
 

Volume 48, November 2023, 394 pages, 12 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-129-6 Pb $39.95/£31.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-392-4 $39.95/£31.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
WAITHOOD 
Gender, Education, and Global Delays in  
Marriage and Childbearing 
Edited by Marcia C. Inhorn, Yale University  and  
Nancy J. Smith-Hefner, Boston University  
 

“…[It] will serve as an excellent resource for scholars of reproduction 
and kinship and is a necessary addition to any undergraduate  
curriculum on the study of time and temporality.” • Medical  
Anthropology Quarterly  
 

Volume 47, January 2023, 424 pages, 12 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-629-0 Pb $45.00/£36.00  
eISBN 978-1-78920-900-6 $45.00/£36.00  

 
New in Paperback! 
NAVIGATING MISCARRIAGE 
Social, Medical and Conceptual Perspectives 
Edited by Susie Kilshaw, University College London and  
Katie Borg, Oxford University Hospitals  
 

Volume 45, February 2023, 252 pages  
ISBN   978-1-80073-631-3 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78920-664-7 $34.95/£27.95  
 

9 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WuMaking
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HadleyHow
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/InhornWaithood
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KilshawNavigating


 

 

 

VOICES OF LONG-TERM CARE WORKERS 
Elder Care in the Time of COVID-19 and Beyond 
Andrea Freidus and Dena Shenk, both at UNC Charlotte  
 

Based on extensive interviews, this collection of essays reflects on the 
participants’ individual experiences and represents the voices of staff 
and caregivers working in long-term residential care communities, 
 in-home and community-based programs, as well as regional aging 
service providers and advocates.  
 

Volume 10, January 2024, 218 pages, 30 ills.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-192-0 Hb $135.00/£99.00  

 
AT HOME IN A NURSING HOME 
An Ethnography of Movement and Care in Australia 
Angela Rong Yang Zhang, The University of Adelaide  
Foreword by Tim Ingold 
Afterword by Philip B. Stafford 

 

Volume 9, January 2023, 218 pages, 14 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-664-1 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-665-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
COLLABORATIVE HAPPINESS 
Building the Good Life in Urban Cohousing Communities 
Catherine Kingfisher,  University of Lethbridge  
 

Volume 9, April 2024, 254 pages, 9 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-316-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-429-7 $34.95/£27.95 

 
Open Access!       Now also available in Paperback! 
PREVENTING DEMENTIA? 
Critical Perspectives on a New Paradigm of  
Preparing for Old Age 
Edited by Annette Leibing, Université de Montréal, and  
Silke Schicktanz, University Medical Center Göttingen  
 

Volume 7, June 2023, 268 pages, 5 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-937-6 Pb $19.95/£15.95   

Life Course, Culture and Aging: Global Transformations Series 
 

Published by Berghahn Books under the auspices of the Association for  
Anthropology and Gerontology (AAGE) and the American Anthropological  
Association Interest Group on Aging and the Life Course.  

10 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FreidusVoices
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ZhangAt
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KingfisherCollaborative
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LeibingPreventing


 

 

MADNESS, BUREAUCRACY AND GENDER IN MUMBAI, INDIA 
Narratives from a Psychiatric Hospital 
Annika Strauss, University of Münster 
 

This ethnography scrutinizes the management of madness in one of 
these asylum-like institutions in the context of national change and 
the global mental health movement.  
 

September 2023, 328 pages, 11 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-068-8 Hb $145.00/£107.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-369-6 $34.95/£27.95  

 
ROMANI CHRONICLES OF COVID-19 
Testimonies of Harm and Resilience 
Edited by Paloma Gay y Blasco, University of St Andrews in 
Scotland, and Martin Fotta, Czech Academy of Sciences  
Foreword by Iliana Sarafian 
 

A ground-breaking volume that gathers the testimonies of NGO 
workers, street vendors, activists, scholars, health professionals, 
and creative writers to chronicle the devastating impact of  
COVID-19 on Romani communities globally.  
 

Volume 6, New Directions in Romani Studies 
July 2023, 314 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80073-893-5 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80073-892-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
REMAKING THE HUMAN 
Cosmetic Technologies of Body Repair, Reshaping,  
and Replacement 
Edited by Alvaro Jarrín, College of the Holy Cross and  
Chiara Pussetti, University of Lisbon  
Afterword by Lenore Manderson 
 

Humanity is confronted with a variety of affordable and  
non-invasive 'enhancement technologies'. This collection focuses on 
why people find these practices so seductive and provides  
ethnographic insights into people’s motives and aspirations as they 
embrace or reject enhancement technologies, which are closely 
entangled with negotiations over gender, class, age, nationality and 
ethnicity.  
 

Volume 2, Politics of Repair 
July 2024, 290 pages, 20 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-337-5 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-446-4 $34.95/£27.95  

11 

Medical Anthropology 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BlascoRomani
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JarrinRemaking
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StraussMadness


 

 

 

THE MAKING AND UNMAKING OF  
THE UKRAINIAN WORKING CLASS 
Everyday Politics and Moral Economy in a Post-Soviet City 
Denys Gorbach, University of Versailles-Saint-Quentin  
 

Industrial workers in Ukraine have a complex political lifeworld 
because their political action aimed at bringing radical social 
change coexists with a demobilizing stance that condemns all  
political participation as corrupt. Based on three years of fieldwork 
in the city of Kryvyi Rih, the book focuses on the moral economy 
that constitutes the working-class and structures its relations with 
other social groups.  
 

Volume 36, March 2024, 346 pages, 20 ills.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-298-9 Hb $145.00/£107.00   

 
Open Access! 

INSIDIOUS CAPITAL 
Frontlines of Value at the End of a Global Cycle 
Edited by Don Kalb, University of Bergen  
 

In a global perspective of fast transforming social spaces that 
move from East to West, the book explores the struggles around 
the exploitation and valuation of labor, environmental politics, 
expansion of the ground rent, new hierarchies, the contradictions 
of higher education, the off shoring of “immaterial” labor, the  
illiberal right, and the mobilizations against it.    
 

Volume 35, January 2024, 326 pages, 12 ills.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-155-5  Hb $135.00/£99.00  

 
Open Access! 
FROM VILLAGE COMMONS TO PUBLIC GOODS 
Graduated Provision in Urbanizing China 
Anne-Christine Trémon 
 

Illuminating the complex processes of China’s uneven urbanization 
through the lens of the transition from village commons to public 
goods, this book is set in three urbanized villages in Shenzhen, 
Chengdu, and Xi’an, which have experienced similar demographic 
explosions and dramatic changes to their landscapes, the  
livelihoods of its inhabitants, and the power structures governing 
their residents.  
 

Volume 34, June 2023, 284 pages, 18 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-900-0 $135.00/£99.00  
 

Dislocations Series 

12 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KalbInsidious
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TremonFrom
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GorbachMaking


 

 

 
Open Access! 
CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND  
THE PARADOXES OF STATE CAPITALISM 
Ethnographies of Norwegian Energy and  
Extraction Businesses Abroad 
Edited by Ståle Knudsen, University of Bergen  
 

Volume 33, May 2023, 354 pages, 10 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-873-7 Hb $145.00/£107.00   

 
GLIMPSES OF HOPE 
The Rise of Industrial Labor at the Urban Margins of Nepal 
Michael Hoffmann, Martin-Luther University Halle-Wittenberg   
 

Volume 32, January 2023, 201 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80073-810-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80073-811-9 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
BIG CAPITAL IN AN UNEQUAL WORLD 
The Micropolitics of Wealth in Pakistan 
Rosita Armytage  
 

“…a depressing but important read and a necessary corrective to 
every study of Pakistan that concludes with an aspirational list of 
policy reforms.” • Journal of the Royal Anthropological Institute  
 

Volume 29, January 2023, 206 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80073-633-7 Pb $34.95/£27.95   
eISBN 978-1-78920-617-3 $34.95/£27.95   

 
New in Paperback! 
FIFTY YEARS OF PEASANT WARS IN LATIN AMERICA 
Edited by Leigh Binford, City University of New York,  
Lesley Gill, Vanderbilt University, and Steve Striffler,  
University of Massachusetts-Boston  
 

“This stimulating book will be of interest to a wide range of readers, 
including those who want an accessible, well-written guide to  
peasant struggles and agrarian change in Latin America…. ”  
• Journal of Agrarian Change  
 

Volume 28, August 2023, 228 pages  
ISBN 978-1-80073-924-6 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-348-1 $34.95/£27.95  
 

13 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KnudsenCorporate
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HoffmannGlimpses
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ArmytageBig
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BinfordFifty


 

 

 

EMBODYING EXCHANGE 
Materiality, Morality and Global Commodity Chains  
in Andean Commerce 
Juliane Müller, University of Barcelona  
 

Addressing the infrastructural, legal and moral complexities in  
contemporary world trade, this book uses an ethnographic  
analysis of the interface of multinational brand manufacturers  
and popular traders in the Bolivian Andes.  
 

Volume 11, February 2024, 274 pages  
ISBN 978-1-80539-263-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-264-4 $34.95/£27.95  

 
EXCHANGE AND MARKETS IN EARLY  
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
Informal Economy in the Three New Guineas 
John D. Conroy, Australian National University  
 

The idea of an informal economy emerged from, and is a critique 
of, the ideology of ‘economic development’. It originated from 
Keith Hart’s recognition of informal economic activity in 1960s 
Ghana. In the context of four colonialisms – German, British,  
Australian and Dutch – this book recounts Hart’s effort in 1972  
to introduce the informal ‘sector’ into development planning in 
Papua New Guinea.  
 

Volume 10, May 2023, 312 pages, 7 illus.   
ISBN  978-1-80073-968-0 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-969-7 Pb $34.95/£27.95  

 
Open Access!   Now also available in Paperback! 
FROM CLANS TO CO-OPS 
Confiscated Mafia Land in Sicily 
Theodoros Rakopoulos, University of Oslo  
 

“Overall, the book should have wide appeal, and will be of interest to 
scholars of cooperatives, organised crime and counter-organised 
crime. While the books primarily subject is cooperatives, it would sit 
comfortable with other ethnographies of organised crime. Moreover, 
it provides an important critical dimension to the growing literature 
on the use of economic development to counter organised crime and 
illicit enterprise, especially the power inequalities inherent in such 
endeavours.” • Irish Journal of Anthropology  
 

Volume 4, January 2023, 240 pages, 19 illus.   
ISBN  978-1-80073-738-9 Pb $19.95/£15.95  
 

The Human Economy Series 

14 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ConroyExchange
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RakopoulosFrom
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MullerEmbodying


 

 

 WORKING THE FABRIC 
Resourcefulness, Belonging and Island Life in Scotland’s 
Harris Tweed Industry 
Joana Nascimento, University of Cambridge  
 

Examining contemporary experiences of work and life, this book 
is the first in-depth anthropological study of the renowned  
textile industry, complementing and updating existing historical 
and ethnographic research.  
 

Volume 4, April 2023, 230 pages, 25 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-882-9 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80073-883-6 $34.95/£27.95   

 
SET TO SEE US FAIL 
Debating Inequalities in the Child  
Welfare System of New York 
Viola Castellano, University of Bayreuth  
 

Examining the interaction between families and professionals in 
the child welfare system of New York, this book focuses on how 
inequalities are reproduced, measured, managed, and contested. 
The book describes how state institutions and neoliberal  
governance police the groups which are most represented in the 
child welfare system, including low income, female-headed  
families living in racialized neighborhoods.   
 

Volume 3, March 2023, 234 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80073-803-4 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80073-791-4 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
THE MORAL WORK OF ANTHROPOLOGY 
Ethnographic Studies of Anthropologists at Work 
Edited by Hanne Mogensen, University of Copenhagen, and 
Birgitte Gorm Hansen, independent consultant  
 

Looking at anthropologists at work, this book investigates what 
kind of morality they perform in their occupations and what the 
impact of this morality is. The book includes ethnographic  
studies in four professional arenas: health care, business,  
management and interdisciplinary research.  
 

Volume 2, February 2024, 248 pages   
ISBN  978-1-80539-153-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95   
eISBN 978-1-80073-113-4 $34.95/£27.95   
 

15 

Anthropology at Work Series 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CastellanoSet
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MogensenMoral
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/NascimentoWorking


 

 

Open Access!      Also available in Paperback! 
BEYOND THE SOCIAL CONTRACT 
An Anthropology of Tax 
Edited by Nicolette Makovicky, University of Oxford and  
Robin Smith, Utrecht University  
 

Volume 15, Studies in Social Analysis 
August 2023, 163 pages  
ISBN 978-1-80539-042-8 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

 
WHITE EAGLE, BLACK EAGLE 
Ethnic Relations in the German-Polish Borderlands 
Robert Parkin, University of Oxford  
 

June 2023, 192 pages  
ISBN   978-1-80539-002-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-003-9 $34.95/£27.95  

 
BETWEEN THE FOREST AND THE ROAD 
The Waorani Struggle for Living Well in the Ecuadorian Oil Circuit 
Andrea Bravo Díaz, Catholic University of Ecuador 
 

September 2023, 249 pages, 15 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-057-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-357-3 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
CASH TRANSFERS IN CONTEXT 
An Anthropological Perspective 
Edited by Jean-Pierre Olivier de Sardan, Centre National  
de la Recherche Scientifique, and Emmanuelle Piccoli,  
Université Catholique de Louvain  
 

May 2023, 342 pages, 15 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-917-8 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78533-958-5 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
RETHINKING AND UNTHINKING DEVELOPMENT 
Perspectives on Inequality and Poverty in South Africa and Zimbabwe 
Edited by Busani Mpofu, University of South Africa, and  
Sabelo J. Ndlovu-Gatsheni, University of Bayreuth  
 

February 2023, 288 pages, 11 illus.  
ISBN   978-1-80073-645-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78920-177-2 $34.95/£27.95 

 

Political & Economic Anthropology 

16 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ParkinWhite
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BravoDiazBetween
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OlivierdeSardanCash
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MpofuRethinking
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MakovickyBeyond


 

 

Open Access!       in Paperback! 
CRYPTO CROWDS 
Singularities and Multiplicities on the Blockchain 
Edited by Matan Shapiro, King’s College London  
 

Discussing the notions around social dynamics, this collection  
explores how crowd and community formations manifest  
empirically in cryptocurrency sociality online.   
 

Volume 21, Critical Interventions: A Forum for Social Analysis 
March 2024, 126 pages, pocket size (7.25'' x 4.25'')  
ISBN  978-1-80539-292-7 Pb $9.95/£7.95  

 
OF HOARDING AND HOUSEKEEPING 
Material Kinship and Domestic Space in Anthropological 
Perspective 
Edited by Sasha Newell, Université Libre de Bruxelles  
 

Volume 13, Material Mediations 
October 2023, 288 pages, 16 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-092-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-385-6 $34.95/£27.95  

 
THE SUBJECT OF SOVEREIGNTY 
Relationality and the Pivot Past Liberalism 
Gregory Feldman, University of Windsor  
 

October 2023, 226 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80539-096-1 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-376-4 $34.95/£27.95  

 
ASSEMBLING FINANCIALISATION 
Local Actors and the Making of Agricultural Investment 
Zannie Langford, Griffith University Asia Institute  
 

October 2023, 230 pages, 11 illus. 
ISBN  978-1-80539-094-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-382-5 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
EXPLORATIONS IN ECONOMIC ANTHROPOLOGY 
Key Issues and Critical Reflections 
Edited by Deema Kaneff, University of Birmingham, and Kirsten 
W. Endres, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology  
 

June 2323, 316 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80073-911-6 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80073-140-0 $34.95/£27.95 

17 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/NewellOf
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FeldmanSubject
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LangfordAssembling
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KaneffExplorations
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ShapiroCrypto


 

 

 

Open Access!       Also available in paperback!  
CARE IN A TIME OF HUMANITARIANISM 
Stories of Refuge, Aid, and Repair in the Global South 
Edited by Arzoo Osanloo & Cabeiri deBergh Robinson,  
both at University of Washington  
 

Care in a Time of Humanitarianism presents complex histories of 
forced migration and humanitarianism in an accessible way.  
 

Volume 5, August 2024, 358 pages, 17 ills.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-491-4 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

 
HUMANITARIAN SHAME AND REDEMPTION 
Norwegian Citizens Helping Refugees in Greece 
Heidi Mogstad, Chr. Michelsen Institute   
 

This book explores the birth and trajectory of a Norwegian volunteer 
organisation A Drop in the Ocean, established by a mother-of-five 
with no prior experience in humanitarian work.  
 

Volume 4, December 2023, 278 pages, 16 ills.   
ISBN  978-1-80539-219-4 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-408-2 $34.95/£27.95  

 
Open Access! 
THE UNHCR AND THE AFGHAN CRISIS 
The Making of the International Refugee Regime 
Giulia Scalettaris, University of Lille  
 

Today the UNHCR is present in more than 130 countries and takes 
care of some 90 million people. This book looks at how it is  
deployed and who its agents are.  
 

Volume 3, November 2023, 326 pages, 16 ills.   
ISBN  978-1-80539-168-5 Hb $145.00/£107.0   

 
CONTINENTAL ENCAMPMENT 
Genealogies of Humanitarian Containment in  
the Middle East and Europe 
Edited by Are John Knudsen and Kjersti G. Berg 
Foreword by Michel Agier 
Afterword by Thomas Hylland Eriksen 
 

Volume 2, February 2023, 276 pages, 18 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-844-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-845-4 $34.95/£27.95   

Humanitarianism and Security Series 

18 

F
o

rth
co

m
in

g
 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MogstadHumanitarian
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ScalettarisUNHCR
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KnudsenContinental
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/OsanlooCare


 

 19 

 

BOATERS OF LONDON 
Alternative Living on the Water 
Benjamin O.L. Bowles, University of London   
 

Volume 5, May 2024, 302 pages, 9 ills.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-494-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-495-2 $34.95/£27.95  

 
STATE INTIMACIES 
Sterilization, Care and Reproductive Chronicity in  
Rural North India 
Eva Fiks, Keele University  
 

Volume 4, April 2024, 264 pages, 22 ills.   
ISBN  978-1-80539-464-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-465-5 $34.95/£27.95  

 
COMPLIANCE 
Cultures and Networks of Accommodation 
Edited by Will Rollason and Eric Hirsch, both at  
Brunel University London 
 

Volume 3, December 2023, 216 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80539-225-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-410-5 $34.95/£27.95 

 
INDIVIDUALLY OURSELVES 
Personhood, Ethics, and Everyday Life in School 
Sarah Winkler-Reid, Newcastle University   
 

Volume 2, November 2023, 184 pages 
ISBN 978-1-80539-101-2 Hb $120.00/£89.00   
eISBN 978-1-80539-401-3 $24.95/£19.95 

 
A MAGPIE’S TALE 
Ethnographic and Historical Perspectives on the Kazakh  
of Western Mongolia 
Anna Odland Portisch, Brunel University  
 

Volume 1, January 2023, 282 pages, 20 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-796-9 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-781-5 $34.95/£27.95 

Lifeworlds: Knowledges, Politics, Histories Series 

F
o

rth
co

m
in

g
 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FiksState
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RollasonCompliance
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WinklerReidIndividually
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BowlesBoaters
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PortischMagpies


 

 

Third Edition!   
HEIRS OF THE GREEK CATASTROPHE 
The Social Life of Asia Minor Refugees in Piraeus 
Renée Hirschon, St Peter’s College  
Afterword by Ayhan Aktar 
 

May 2023, 348 pages, 12 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-013-8 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80073-989-5 $34.95/£27.95  

 
FINDING HOME IN EUROPE 
Chronicles of Global Migrants 
Edited by Luis Eduardo Pérez Murcia and Sara Bonfanti 
Afterword by Russell King 
 

Volume 13, Worlds in Motion 
February  2023, 232 pages 
ISBN   978-1-80073-850-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-851-5 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
HOMO ITINERANS 
Towards a Global Ethnography of Afghanistan 
Alessandro Monsutti 
Translated from the French by Patrick Camiller 
 

November 2023, 148 pages, 5 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-131-9 Pb $29.95/£23.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-396-2 $29.95/£23.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
REPRESENTING 21ST-CENTURY MIGRATION IN EUROPE 
Performing Borders, Identities and Texts 
Edited by Nelson González Ortega, University of Oslo, and  
Ana Belén Martínez García, University of Navarra  
 

June 2024, 250 pages, 14 images  
ISBN  978-1-80539-328-3 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-439-6 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
AN AUSTRALIAN INDIGENOUS DIASPORA 
Warlpiri Matriarchs and the Refashioning of Tradition 
Paul Burke, Australian National University  
 

April 2023, 248 pages, 11 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-926-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78533-389-7 $34.95/£27.95  

20 

Refugee & Migration Studies 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HirschonHeirsNew
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PerezMurciaFinding
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MonsuttiHomo
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GonzalezOrtegaRepresenting
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BurkeAustralian


 

 21 

Open Access! 
FOREIGNERS IN THEIR OWN COUNTRY 
Identity and Rejection in France 
Lawrence M. Martin, University of Chicago  
 

October 2023, 268 pages 
ISBN   978-1-80539-088-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00 

 
OTHER BORDERS 
History, Mobility and Migration of Rudari Families  
between Romania and Italy 
Sabrina Tosi Cambini, University of Parma  
Translated by Angela Whitehouse and Sabrina Tosi Cambini 
 

November 2023, 248 pages, 12 ills., 8 maps, 11 tbls.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-183-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-399-3 $34.95/£27.95  

 
FROM MISSIONARIES TO MAIN STREET 
The Story of One Sgaw Karen Family in the United States 
Daniel Gilhooly, University of Central Missouri  
 

January 2023, 166 pages, 20 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-808-9 Hb $120.00/£89.00    
eISBN 978-1-78920-617-3 $24.95/£19.95 

 

European Anthropology in Translation Series 
Published in Association with the Society for the Anthropology of Europe (SAE),  
a Section of the American Anthropological Association (AAA).  

SILENCES AND DIVIDED MEMORIES 
The Exodus and its Legacy in Post-War Istrian Society 
Katja Hrobat Virloget, University of Primorska  
 

Volume 12, August 2023, 288 pages, 20 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-038-1 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
ISBN 978-1-80539-355-9 $34.95/£27.95  
 

THINGS OF THE HOUSE 
Material Culture and Migration from Post-Colonial  
Mozambique to Portugal 
Marta Vilar Rosales, University of Lisbon  
Foreword by Caroline Brettell 
 

Volume 11, April 2023, 196 pages, 15 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-954-3 Hb $120.00/£89.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-955-0 $29.95/£23.95 

 
 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MartinForeigners
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TosiCambiniOther
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GilhoolyFrom
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RosalesThings
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/VirlogetSilences


 

 

 

URBAN DISPLACEMENT 
Syria's Refugees in the Middle East 
Edited by Are John Knudsen & Sarah A. Tobin, both at  
Chr. Michelsen Institute (CMI)  
 

Volume 48, March 2024, 330 pages, 10 ills.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-301-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-302-3 $34.95/£27.95  

 
Open Access! 
RESETTLED IRAQI REFUGEES IN THE UNITED STATES 
War, Refuge, Belonging, Participation, and Protest 
Jared Keyel, Colorado State University  
 

Volume 47, February 2023, 196 pages  
ISBN 978-1-80073-842-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00  

 

Forced Migration Series 

22 

Berghahn Migration and Development Studies Collection 

Berghahn Books is proud to be partnering with Knowledge Unlatched to present the Berghahn 
Migration and Development Studies collection. Every year we will be adding 20 front-list titles 
to the collection, covering the topics of international migration and movement as well as the 
social implications of economic and environmental change for communities. As institutions sign 
up for the collection and pledge their financial support, we are able to fund the cost of making 
the books available as Open Access. 
 

The collection includes titles from the Forced Migration series as well as the Integration and 
Conflict Studies and the Environmental Anthropology and Ethnobiology series, among others. 

Open Access! 
TRANSLOCAL CARE ACROSS KOSOVO’S BORDERS 
Reconfiguring Kinship along Gender and Generational Lines 
Carolin Leutloff-Grandits, European University Viadrina  
 

Volume 8, Anthropology of Europe 
September 2023, 376 pages, 
ISBN  978-1-80539-059-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00    

 
Open Access!       Now Also available in paperback!  
OPENING UP THE UNIVERSITY 
Teaching and Learning with Refugees 
Edited by Céline Cantat, Ian M. Cook, and Prem Kumar Rajaram 
 

Volume 5, Higher Education in Critical Perspective: Practices and Policies 
June 2024, 322 pages, 9 images  
ISBN  978-1-80539-326-9 Pb $19.95/£15.95  
 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KeyelResettled
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KnudsenUrban
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LeutloffGranditsTranslocal
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CantatOpening


 

 

 
COSMOPOLITAN REFUGEES 
Somali Migrant Women in Nairobi and Johannesburg 
Nereida Ripero-Muñiz, University of the Witwatersrand  
 

Volume 46, January 2023, 167 pages, 42 illus.   
ISBN  978-1-80073-818-8 Hb $120.00/£89.00   
eISBN 978-1-80073-819-5 $29.95/£23.95 

 
Open Access!       Now Also available in paperback!  
REFUGEES ON THE MOVE 
Crisis and Response in Turkey and Europe 
Edited by Erol Balkan, Hamilton College and  
Zümray Kutlu Tonak, Smith College  
 

Volume 45, June 2024, 342 pages, 22 illus.   
ISBN  978-1-80539-325-2 Pb $19.95/£15.95   

 
New in Paperback! 
OUTSIDERS 
Memories of Migration to and from North Korea 
Markus Bell, anthropologist specializing in migration  
 

Volume 42, July 2023, 212 pages, 7 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-913-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80073-230-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
LATIN AMERICA AND REFUGEE PROTECTION 
Regimes, Logics, and Challenges 
Edited by Liliana Lyra Jubilut, Marcia Vera Espinoza and  
Gabriela Mezzanotti 
Foreword by James C. Hathaway 
Afterword by Carolina Moulin 
 

Volume 41, May 2024, 434 pages, 6 illus.   
ISBN   978-1-80539-319-1 Pb $45.00/£36.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-432-7 $45.00/£36.00 

 
Open Access!       Now Also available in paperback!  
CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC TITLE 2022  

UN-SETTLING MIDDLE EASTERN REFUGEES 
Regimes of Exclusion and Inclusion in the Middle East,  
Europe, and North America 
Edited by Marcia C. Inhorn and Lucia Volk 
 

Volume 40, July 2023, 316 pages, 20 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-933-8 Pb $19.95/£15.95  
 

23 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BalkanRefugees
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BellOutsiders
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JubilutLatin
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/InhornUn-Settling
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Ripero-MunizCosmopolitan


 

 

 

Open Access! 
INTEGRATING STRANGERS 
Sherbro Identity and The Politics of Reciprocity along  
the Sierra Leonean Coast 
Anaïs Ménard, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology  
 

Volume 28, April 2023, 298 pages, 20 illus.   
ISBN  978-1-80073-840-9 Hb $145.00/£107.00  

 
Open Access! 
THIS LAND IS NOT FOR SALE 
Trust and Transitions in Northern Uganda 
Edited by Lotte Meinert, Aarhus University and  
Susan Reynolds Whyte, University of Copenhagen  
Foreword by Sara Berry 
Afterword by Christian Lund 
 

Volume 27, January 2023, 298 pages, 30 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-697-9 Hb $135.00/£99.00  

 
Open Access!      Now Also available in paperback!  
AFTER CORPORATE PATERNALISM 
Material Renovation and Social Change in Times of Ruination 
Christian Straube, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology  
 

Volume 24, May 2023, 178 pages, 25 illus. 
ISBN  978-1-80073-932-1 Pb $19.95/£15.95     

 
New in Paperback! 
LANDS OF THE FUTURE 
Anthropological Perspectives on Pastoralism, Land Deals and 
Tropes of Modernity in Eastern Africa 
Edited by Echi Christina Gabbert, Fana Gebresenbet, John G. Galaty 
and Günther Schlee 
 

Volume 23, October 2023, 396 pages, 8 illus.,  
ISBN  978-1-80539-120-3 Pb $39.95/£31.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-378-8 $39.95/£31.95  

 
Open Access!      Now Also available in paperback!  
THE UPPER GUINEA COAST IN GLOBAL PERSPECTIVE 
Edited by Jacqueline Knörr and Christoph Kohl 
 

Volume 12,  January 2023, 336 pages, 7 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-735-8 Pb $19.95/£15.95   

24 

Integration and Conflict Studies Series 

Published in association with Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology, Halle/Saale 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MenardIntegrating
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MeinertThis
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StraubeAfter
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GabbertLands
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KnoerrUpper


 

 

MILITARY POLITICS 
New Perspectives 
Edited by Thomas Crosbie, Royal Danish Defence College  
 

Bringing together new research by leading scholars, this volume 
rethinks the role played by militaries in politics. It introduces new 
theories of military politics, arguing against the inherited theories 
and practices of civil-military relations, and presents rich new 
data on senior officership and on the intersection of military  
politics and military operations.  
 

New Series! Volume 1, Military Politics 

July 2023, 272 pages, 9 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-023-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-024-4 $34.95/£27.95  

 
Open Access! 
TERRORISM AND THE PANDEMIC 
Weaponizing of COVID-19 
Rohan Gunaratna, Nanyang Technology University, and  
Katalin Pethő-Kiss, CBRNE specialist with expertise on  
counter terrorism  
 

Utilizing the largest COVID-19-related terrorism database, the book 
presents an analysis built upon a quantitative and qualitative  
comparison between the nature of both the radical Islamist and the 
far-right-related threat in 2018 and 2020. It provides, for the first 
time, a true picture of novel trends since the pandemic outbreak.  
 

February 2023, 213 pages, 18 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-801-0 Hb $135.00/£99.00 

 
Open Access!       Now Also available in paperback!  
DEADLY CONTRADICTIONS 
The New American Empire and Global Warring 
Stephen P. Reyna, Max Planck Institute of Social Anthropology  
 

August 2023, 668 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80073-940-6 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

 
Open Access!       Now Also available in paperback!  
POST-OTTOMAN COEXISTENCE 
Sharing Space in the Shadow of Conflict 
Edited by Rebecca Bryant, Utrecht University  
 

Volume 16, Space and Place 
February 2023, 292 pages, 16 illus. 
ISBN  978-1-80073-740-2 Pb $19.95/£15.95    

Peace & Conflict Studies 

25 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GunaratnaTerrorism
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ReynaDeadly
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CrosbieMilitary
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BryantPost-Ottoman


 

 

 

THE FEELING OF THE FALL 
An Ethnographic Writing Experiment between the Belize 
Barrier Reef and the Edges of Toronto, Ontario 
Ines Taccone 
 

As an inquiry into engagements with forces of loss and threat, this 
work explores experimental ways to write about climate crisis in 
anthropology. From Belize to Ontario and back, this ambitious 
piece of ethnographic writing set during a time “beyond ruin” in a 
fictional, ecotourist community in the year 2040.  
 

Volume 46, August 2023, 110 pages, 7 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-034-3 Pb $120.00/£89.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-354-2 $29.95/£23.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
ON THE NERVOUS EDGE OF AN IMPOSSIBLE PARADISE 
Affect, Tourism, Belize 
Kenneth Little, York University   
 

There are beastly forces in Belize. Forces that are actively involved 
in making paradise impossible. On the Nervous Edge of an  
Impossible Paradise is a collection of seven stories about local lives 
in the fictional village of Wallaceville. They turn rogue in the face 
of runaway forces that take the form and figure of a Belize  
beast-time, which can appear as a comic mishap, social ruin, tragic 
excess, or wild guesses.   
 

Volume 45, August 2024, 204 pages, 8 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-344-3 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-452-5 $34.95/£27.95  

 
Open Access!       Now Also available in paperback!  
FOOTPRINTS IN PARADISE 
Ecotourism, Local Knowledge, and  
Nature Therapies in Okinawa 
Andrea E. Murray, Reischauer Institute for Japanese Studies  
 

“Libraries with anthropological collections focusing on Pacific  
Island studies (with a primary focus on Japan) or cultural heritage 
tourism should have a copy of this work. Highly recommended.”  
• Choice  
 

Volume 40, January 2023, 186 pages, 13 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-737-2 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

New Directions in Anthropology Series 

26 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LittleOn
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MurrayFootprints
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TacconeFeeling


 

 

 
DESIGNING KNOWLEDGE ECONOMIES FOR DISASTER RESILIENCE 
Case Studies from the African Diaspora 
Edited by Pamela Waldron-Moore, Xavier University of Louisiana  
 

Volume 7, November 2023, 244 pages, 20 ills.   
ISBN  978-1-80539-170-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-400-6 $34.95/£27.95  

 
Open Access! 
THE POWER OF THE STORY 
Writing Disasters in Haiti and the Circum-Caribbean 
Edited by Vincent Joos, Martin Munro, and John Ribó, all are at 
Florida State University  
 

Volume 6, April 2023, 211 pages, 19 illus.   
ISBN   978-1-80073-956-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00 

 
Open Access!      Now Also available in paperback!  
MAKING THINGS HAPPEN 
Community Participation and Disaster Reconstruction in Pakistan 
Jane Murphy Thomas, independent consultant  
 

Volume 5, August 2024, 356 pages, 19 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-340-5 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

 
New in Paperback! 

CONSTRUCTING RISK 
Disaster, Development, and the Built Environment 
Stephen O. Bender, Organization of American States in Washington DC 
 

Volume 4, March 2024, 252 pages   
ISBN 978-1-80539-309-2 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-423-5 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC TITLE 2021  

GOING FORWARD BY LOOKING BACK 
Archaeological Perspectives on Socio-Ecological Crisis, Response, 
and Collapse 
Edited by Felix Riede, Aarhus University, and Payson Sheets,  
University of Colorado  
 
Volume 3,  March 2023, 458 pages, 38 illus., 42 figs., 21 maps, 11 tables  
ISBN  978-1-80073-928-4 Pb $45.00/£36.00  
eISBN 978-1-78920-865-8 $45.00/£36.00  

27 

Catastrophes in Context Series 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WaldronMooreDesigning
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JoosPower
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MurphyThomasMaking
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BenderConstructing
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RiedeGoing


 

 

 

FIG TREES AND HUMANS 
Ficus Ecology and Mutualisms across Cultures 
Yildiz Aumeeruddy-Thomas and Martine Hossaert-McKey 
Foreword by Roy Ellen 
 

Volume 32, February 2024, 170 pages, 53 ills.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-266-8 Hb $120.00/£89.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-267-5 $29.95/£23.95 

 
Open Access!      Now Also available in paperback!  
GRAZING COMMUNITIES 
Pastoralism on the Move and Biocultural Heritage Frictions 
Edited by Letizia Bindi, Italian Universities  
Foreword by Tim Ingold 
Afterword by Cyril Isnard 
 

Volume 29, July 2024, 326 pages, 22 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-333-7 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

 
Open Access!      Now Also available in paperback!  
DELTA LIFE 
Exploring Dynamic Environments where Rivers Meet the Sea 
Edited by Franz Krause,  University of Cologne, and  
Mark Harris, University of St Andrews  
 

Volume 28, May 2023, 262 pages, 14 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-934-5 Pb $19.95/£15.95     

 
New in Paperback! 
ECOLOGICAL NOSTALGIAS 
Memory, Affect and Creativity in Times of Ecological Upheavals 
Edited by Olivia Angé and David Berliner, both at  
Université Libre de Bruxelles 
 

Volume 26, May 2023, 206 pages, 20 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-908-6 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78920-894-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
BIRDS OF PASSAGE 
Hunting and Conservation in Malta 
Mark-Anthony Falzon, University of Malta  
 

Volume 25, August 2023, 256 pages, 21 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-909-3 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-350-4 $34.95/£27.95  

28 

Environmental Anthropology and Ethnobiology Series 
 

Centre for Biocultural Diversity and the School of Anthropology and Conservation  

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AumeeruddyThomasFig
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BindiGrazing
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KrauseDelta
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AngeEcological
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FalzonBirds


 

 

URBAN NATURES 
Living the More-than-Human City 
Edited by Ferne Edwards, Lucia Alexandra Popartan  
and Ida Nilstad Pettersen 
 

New Series! Volume 1, Urban Anthropology Unbound 
September 2023, 356 pages, 54 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-082-4 Hb $145.00/£107.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-359-7 $34.95/£27.95  

 
THE HORSE IN MY BLOOD 
Multispecies Kinship in the Altai and Saian Mountains 
Victoria Soyan Peemot, University of Helsinki  
 

Volume 4, Interspecies Encounters 

March 2024, 210 pages, 21 ills.  
ISBN   978-1-80539-295-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-296-5 $34.95/£27.95  

 
Open Access!      Now Also available in paperback!  
THE ANTHROPOSCENE OF WEATHER AND CLIMATE 
Ethnographic Contributions to the Climate Change Debate 
Edited by Paul Sillitoe, Durham University  
Afterword by David Shankland 
 

February 2024, 354 pages, 43 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-152-4 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
SOVEREIGN FORCES 
Everyday Challenges to Environmental Governance in Latin America 
John-Andrew McNeish, Norwegian University of Life Sciences  
 

June 2023, 286 pages, 7 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-931-4 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80073-109-7 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
ARCTIC ABSTRACTIVE INDUSTRY 
Assembling the Valuable and Vulnerable North 
Edited by Arthur Mason, Norwegian University of Science & Technology  
Afterword by Michael J. Watts 
 

Volume 5, Studies in the Circumpolar North 
July 2024, 192 pages, 15 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-338-2 Pb $29.95/£23.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-447-1 $29.95/£23.95     

Environmental Studies 

29 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SillitoeAnthroposcene
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/McNeishSovereign
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PeemotHorse
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MasonArctic
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/EdwardsUrban


 

 

 
ASIAN LIVES IN ANTHROPOLOGICAL PERSPECTIVE 
Essays on Morality, Achievement and Modernity 
Susan Bayly, University of Cambridge  
 

Volume 16, May 2024, 402 pages, 25 ills.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-500-3 Hb $145.00/£107.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-501-0 $34.95/£27.95 

 
Open Access!       
AN ANTHROPOLOGY OF INTELLECTUAL EXCHANGE 
Interactions, Transactions and Ethics in Asia and Beyond 
Edited by Jacob Copeman, Nicholas J. Long, Lam Minh Chau,  
Joanna Cook, and Magnus Marsden 
Foreword by Sunil Amrith 
Afterword by James Laidlaw 
 

Volume 15, September 2023, 326 pages, 8 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-070-1 Hb $145.00/£107.00   

 
AGAINST BETTER JUDGMENT 
Akrasia in Anthropological Perspectives 
Edited by Patrick McKearney and Nicholas H. A. Evans 
Afterword by Richard Holton 
 

Volume 14, June 2023, 204 pages   
ISBN  978-1-80539-000-8 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-001-5 $34.95/£27.95    

 
New in Paperback! 
MAKING BETTER LIVES 
Hope, Freedom and Home-Making among People  
Sleeping Rough in Paris 
Johannes Lenhard, Max Planck Centre Cambridge   
 

Volume 11, January 2024, 184 pages, 10 illus.   
ISBN   978-1-80539-142-5 Pb $29.95/£23.95  
eISBN 978-1-80073-368-8 $29.95/£23.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
MORAL ENGINES 
Exploring the Ethical Drives in Human Life 
Edited by Cheryl Mattingly, Rasmus Dyring, Maria Louw, and  
Thomas Schwarz Wentzer 
 

Volume 5, April 2023, 266 pages   
ISBN  978-1-80073-920-8 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78533-694-2 $34.95/£27.95  

30 

WYSE Series in Social Anthropology Series 
 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BaylyAsian
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CopemanAn
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/McKearneyAgainst
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LenhardMaking
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MattinglyMoral


 

 

FIXING MOTORCYCLES IN POST-REPAIR SOCIETIES 
Technology, Aesthetics and Gender 
Gabriel Jderu, University of Bucharest  
 

Volume 3, Politics of Repair 
March 2023, 186 pages, 16 illus.  
ISBN   978-1-80073-877-5 Hb $120.00/£89.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-878-2 $29.95/£23.95  

 
Open Access!      Now Also available in paperback!  
TANGLED MOBILITIES 
Places, Affects, and Personhood across Social Spheres  
in Asian Migration 
Edited by Asuncion Fresnoza-Flot, Université libre de Bruxelles, and 
Gracia Liu-Farrer, Waseda University  
 

Volume 12, Worlds in Motion 
August 2024, 278 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80539-339-9 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
THE MOBILITY OF MEMORY 
Migrations and Diasporas across European Borders 
Edited by Luisa Passerini, Milica Trakilović, and Gabriele Proglio 
 

Volume 5, Worlds of Memory 
May 2024, 252 pages, 25 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-323-8 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-78920-234-2 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
SOCIAL IM/MOBILITIES IN AFRICA 
Ethnographic Approaches 
Edited by Joël Noret, Université libre de Bruxelles  
 

November 2023, 236 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80539-130-2 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-397-9 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
TRAVELLING TOWARDS HOME 
Mobilities and Homemaking 
Edited by Nicola Frost and Tom Selwyn 
 

Volume 3, Articulating Journeys: Festivals, Memorials, and Homecomings 
April 2023, 190 pages, 11 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-949-9 Pb $29.95/£23.95  
eISBN 978-1-78533-956-1 $29.95/£23.95  

Mobility Studies 

31 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/JderuFixing
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Fresnoza-FlotTangled
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PasseriniMobility
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/NoretSocial
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FrostTravelling


 

 

 

FEEDING ANXIETIES 
The Politics of Children's Food in Poland 
Zofia Boni, Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznan  
 

Volume 6, March 2023, 208 pages, 16 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80073-871-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
ISBN 978-1-80073-872-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
THE PURSUIT OF PLEASURABLE WORK 
Craftwork in Twenty-First Century England 
Trevor H. J. Marchand, University of London  
 

“I can imagine the book becoming required reading as part of  
curricula on the anthropology of education, the anthropology of 
work, and…in the education sciences.” • Journal of the Royal  
Anthropological Institute  
 

Volume 4, April 2024, 482 pages, 21 illus.   
ISBN  978-1-80539-313-9 Hb $45.00/£36.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-426-6 $45.00/£36.00  

 
New in Paperback! 
BIGGER FISH TO FRY 
A Theory of Cooking as Risk, with Greek Examples 
David E. Sutton, Southern Illinois University   
 

“With writing that is highly readable, clear, and well-paced, this 
book will appeal to students and scholars alike, especially those  
studying food and cooking, Greece, and risk, and is an exceptional 
example of studying food practices for their theoretical bounty.”  
• Food, Culture & Society  
 

Volume 3, September 2023, 142 pages, 10 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80539-113-5 Pb $29.95/£23.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-370-2 $29.95/£23.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
VERTIGINOUS LIFE 
An Anthropology of Time and the Unforeseen 
Daniel M. Knight, University of St Andrews  
 

Volume 2, March 2023, 178 pages   
ISBN  978-1-80073-910-9 Pb $29.95/£23.95 
eISBN 978-1-80073-194-3 $29.95/£23.95 

New Anthropologies of Europe: Perspectives and Provocations 

32 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MarchandPursuit
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SuttonBigger
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KnightVertiginous
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BoniFeeding


 

 33 

 

DIFFERENCE AND SAMENESS IN SCHOOLS 
Perspectives from the European Anthropology of Education 
Edited by Laura Gilliam & Christa Markom 
 

Volume 48, April 2024, 366 pages  
ISBN 978-1-80539-476-1 Hb $145.00/£107.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-477-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
THE FAMILIAL OCCULT 
Explorations at the Margins of Critical Autoethnography 
Edited by Alexandra Coțofană, Zayed University  
Afterword by James M. Nyce 
 

Volume 47, November 2023, 206 pages, 12 ills.   
ISBN  978-1-80539-175-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-389-4 $34.95/£27.95  

 
AN ANTHROPOLOGY OF DISAPPEARANCE 
Politics, Intimacies and Alternative Ways of Knowing 
Edited by Laura Huttunen and Gerhild Perl 
Afterword by Antonius C. G. M. Robben 
 

Volume 46, September 2023, 298 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80539-072-5 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-364-1 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
ETHNOGRAPHERS BEFORE MALINOWSKI 
Pioneers of Anthropological Fieldwork, 1870-1922 
Edited by Frederico Delgado Rosa and Han F. Vermeulen 
Foreword by Thomas Hylland Eriksen 
 

Volume 44, February 2024, 540 pages, 29 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-148-7 Hb $45.00/£36.00 
eISBN 978-1-80073-532-3 $45.00/£36.00 

 
Open Access!       Now also available in paperback!  
ETHNOGRAPHIES OF POWER 
A Political Anthropology of Energy 
Edited by Tristan Loloum, Simone Abram and Nathalie Ortar 
 

Volume 42, June 2023, 212 pages, 15 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-935-2 Pb $19.95/£15.95  

EASA Series 
Published in Association with the European Association of Social-Anthropologists (EASA)  

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CotofanaFamilial
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HuttunenAn
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RosaEthnographers
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LoloumEthnographies
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GilliamDifference


 

 

 

ANTHROPOLOGY, NATIONALISM AND COLONIALISM 
Mendes Correia and the Porto School of Anthropology 
Patrícia Ferraz de Matos, University of Lisbon  
 

March 2023, 372 pages, 19 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-875-1 Hb $145.00/£107.00    
eISBN 978-1-80073-876-8 $39.95/£31.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
SOUTH AFRICA'S DREAMS 
Ethnologists and Apartheid in Namibia 
Robert J. Gordon, University of Vermont   
 

February 2024, 202 pages  

ISBN  978-1-80539-149-4 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78920-975-4 $34.95/£27.95  
 

New in Paperback! 

IN MEMORY OF TIMES TO COME 
Ironies of History in Southeastern Papua New Guinea 
Melissa Demian, University of St Andrews  
 

Volume 12, ASAO Studies in Pacific Anthropology 
December 2023, 240 pages, 13 illus.  

ISBN  978-1-80539-136-4 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-405-1 $34.95/£27.95  

34 

Anthropology of Food & Nutrition Series 

PURE FOOD 
Theoretical and Cross-Cultural Perspectives 
Edited by Paul Collinson and Helen Macbeth, both at  
Oxford Brookes University 
 

Volume 12, July 2023, 230 pages, 10 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-018-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00   
eISBN 978-1-80539-019-0 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
FOOD AND SUSTAINABILITY IN THE TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY 
Cross-Disciplinary Perspectives 
Edited by Paul Collinson, Iain Young, Lucy Antal, and Helen Macbeth 
 

Volume 9, March 2023, 238 pages, 21 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-916-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78920-238-0  $34.95/£27.95  

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GordonSouth
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CollinsonPure
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CollinsonSustainability
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FerrazdeMatosAnthropology
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/DemianIn


 

 35 

ENACTED RELATIONS 
Performing Knowledge in an Australian Indigenous Community 
Franca Tamisari, Ca’ Foscari University of Venice  
 

Volume 15, ASAO Studies in Pacific Anthropology  
January 2024, 320 pages, 11 ills.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-239-2 Hb $145.00/£107.00 
eISBN 978-1-80539-240-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
MELANESIAN MAINSTREAM 
Stringband Music and Identity in Vanuatu 
Sebastian T. Ellerich, University of Cologne  
 

Volume 11, Pacific Perspectives: Studies of the European Society for Oceanists 
January 2024, 266 pages, 21 figs.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-223-1 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-224-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
CREATION AND CREATIVITY IN INDIGENOUS LOWLAND  
SOUTH AMERICA 
Anthropological Perspectives 
Edited by Ernst Halbmayer and Anne Goletz 
 

June 2023, 290 pages, 29 illus  
ISBN  978-1-80539-006-0 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-007-7 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
BEYOND THE VEIL 
Reflexive Studies of Death and Dying 
Edited by Aubrey Thamann and Kalliopi M Christodoulaki 
 

March 2024, 256 pages, 14 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-322-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-435-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback!  
VITAL DIPLOMACY 
The Ritual Everyday on a Dammed River in Amazonia 
Chloe Nahum-Claudel, University of Manchester  
 

Volume 5, Ethnography, Theory, Experiment 
October 2023, 302 pages, 24 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-125-8 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-384-9 $34.95/£27.95  

Anthropology & Cultural Studies 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/EllerichMelanesian
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HalbmayerCreation
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ThamannBeyond
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Nahum-ClaudelVital
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TamisariEnacted


 

 

 
‘I AM HERE’, ABRAHAM SAID 
Emmanuel Levinas and Anthropological Science 
Nigel Rapport, University of St Andrews  
 

One of the most significant philosophical voices of the twentieth 
century – the philosopher of ‘the Other’ – Emmanuel Levinas’ 
work offers a challenge to the discipline of anthropology that 
claims knowledge of the human. Levinasian philosophy considers 
subjectivity and identity as ‘secret’. For him an attempt to  
document humanity should then be placed in an ethics of 
ignorance and ‘not-knowing’ so that ‘otherness’ can be inspired.   
 

Volume 47, April 2024, 194 pages   
ISBN 978-1-80539-470-9 Hb $120.00/£89.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-471-6 $29.95/£23.95 

 
DYNAMICS OF POLITICAL DOMINATION IN AFRICA 
An Axel Sommerfelt Collection 
Axel Sommerfelt 
Edited by Tone Sommerfelt, Marek Jakoubek,  
Thomas Hylland Eriksen 
Afterword by Adam Kuper 
 

Axel Sommerfelt has been an important influence on Norwegian 
and Scandinavian anthropology, but his contributions are almost 
unknown. This book brings together some of his critical writings, 
newly written articles and an interview which positions him in the 
history of ‘North Sea’ social anthropology and shows his continued 
relevance.  
 

Volume 46, March 2024, 252 pages   
ISBN 978-1-80539-289-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-290-3 $34.95/£27.95  

 
THE SPIRIT OF MATTER 
Modernity, Religion, and the Power of Objects 
Peter Pels, University of Leiden  
 

A range of meaningful objects—exhibits of human remains or live 
people, fetishes, objects in a Catholic Museum, exotic photo-
graphs, commodities, and computers—demonstrate a subordinate 
modern consciousness about powerful objects and their ‘life’.  
The Spirit of Matter discusses these objects that move people 
emotionally but whose existence is often denied by modern  
wishful thinking of ‘mind over matter’.  
 

Volume 45, July 2023, 387 pages, 21 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-014-5 Hb $145.00/£107.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-015-2 $39.95/£31.95  
 

Methodology & History in Anthropology Series 

36 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SommerfeltDynamics
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PelsSpirit
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RapportI


 

 

 
CHICANERY 
Senior Academic Appointments in  
Antipodean Anthropology, 1920–1960 
Geoffrey Gray, The University of Queensland, Doug Munro, 
The University of Queensland, and Christine Winter, Flinders 
University  
 

Volume 44, May 2023, 260 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80073-970-3 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-971-0 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
ANTHROPOLOGY AND ETHNOGRAPHY ARE NOT EQUIVALENT 
Reorienting Anthropology for the Future 
Edited by Irfan Ahmad, Max Planck Institute for the Study  
of Religious & Ethnic Diversity  
Afterword by TIm Ingold 
 

Volume 41, August 2024, 172 pages   
ISBN  978-1-80539-343-6 Pb $29.95/£23.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-450-1 $29.95/£23.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
CROSSING HISTORIES AND ETHNOGRAPHIES 
Following Colonial Historicities in Timor-Leste 
Edited by Ricardo Roque, University of Lisbon, and  
Elizabeth G. Traube, Wesleyan University  
Afterword by James J. Fox 
 

Volume 37, September 2023, 372 pages   
ISBN 978-1-80539-114-2 Pb $39.95/£31.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-368-9 $39.95/£31.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
RETURNING LIFE 
Language, Life Force and History in Kilimanjaro 
Knut Christian Myhre, Norwegian University of Science and 
Technology  
 

[It] is a thought-provoking addition to the growing literature on  
ontologies, histories, and bodily life in Africa.” • JRAI (Journal of the 
Royal Anthropological Institute)  
 

Volume 32, March 2023, 336 pages, 20 illus.   
ISBN 978-1-80073-947-5 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-78533-666-9 $34.95/£27.95 
 

37 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GrayChicanery
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AhmadAnthropology
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RoqueCrossing
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MyhreReturning


 

 

LIFE WITH DURHAM CATHEDRAL 
A Laboratory of Community, Experience and Building 
Arran J. Calvert  
 

January 2023, 212 pages, 19 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-760-0 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80073-780-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
OTHER WORLDS, OTHER BODIES 
Embodied Epistemologies and Ethnographies of Healing 
Edited by Emily Pierini, Alberto Groisman, and Diana Espírito Santo 
Epilogue by Roger Canals 
 

February 2023, 293 pages  
ISBN 978-1-80073-846-1 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-847-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
EVIL SPIRITS AND ROCKET DEBRIS 
In Search of Lost Souls in Siberia 
Ludek Broz, Czech Academy of Sciences  
 

February 2024, 240 pages, 20 ills.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-260-6 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-262-0 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
EVIL EYE IN CHRISTIAN ORTHODOX SOCIETY 
A Journey from Envy to Personhood 
Nikolaos Souvlakis 
Foreword by Kirsty Annable 
 

May 2024, 262 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80539-318-4 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-431-0 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
JAGUARS OF THE DAWN 
Spirit Mediumship in the Brazilian Vale do Amanhecer 
Emily Pierini, Sapienza University of Rome  
 

“An essential addition to the library of all students and scholars 
 working in the fields of anthropology of religion and medical  
anthropology. ” • Religion and Society  
 

September 2023, 290 pages, 20 illus.  
ISBN   978-1-80539-117-3 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-366-5 $34.95/£27.95 

Anthropology of Religion 

38 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SouvlakisEvil
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PieriniJaguars
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CalvertLife
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PieriniOther
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BrozEvil


 

 

 

New in Paperback! 
BEING BEDOUIN AROUND PETRA 
Life at a World Heritage Site in the Twenty-First Century 
Mikkel Bille, University of Copenhagen  
 

August 2023, 210 pages, 12 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-914-7 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-347-4 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
THE PRECARITY OF MASCULINITY 
Football, Pentecostalism, and Transnational  
Aspirations in Cameroon 
Uroš Kovač, University of Cologne  
 

June 2024, 220 pages, 9 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-330-6 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-441-9 $34.95/£27.95 
 

 
 
 
Open Access! 
VISIONS OF MARRIAGE 
Politics and Family on Kinmen, 1920-2020 
Hsiao-Chiao Chiu, National Health Research Institute  
 

Volume 15, July 2023, 222 pages, 10 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-888-1 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
 

THE ART OF FATE CALCULATION 
Practicing Divination in Taipei, Beijing, and Kaifeng 
Stéphanie Homola, University of Erlangen-Nuremberg  
Foreword by Michael Lackner 
 

Volume 14, January 2023, 374 pages, 42 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-812-6 Hb $145.00/£107.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-813-3 $39.95/£31.95  
 

ASPIRATIONS OF YOUNG ADULTS IN URBAN ASIA 
Values, Family, and Identity 
Edited by Mariske Westendorp, Désirée Remmert  
and Kenneth Finis 
 

Volume 11, January 2024, 222 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80539-147-0 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78920-896-2 $34.95/£27.95  

39 

Asian Anthropologies Series 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BilleBeing
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KovacPrecarity
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HomolaArt
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/ChiuVisions
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WestendorpAspirations


 

 

HOUSES TRANSFORMED 
Anthropological Perspectives on Changing Practices of  
Dwelling and Building 
Edited by Jonathan Alderman, Freie Universität, and Rosalie Stolz, 
University of St Andrews  
 

January 2024, 392 pages, 30 ills.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-231-6 Hb $145.00/£107.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-232-3 $39.95/£31.95  

 
CONTESTING MORALITIES 
Roma Identities, State and Kinship 
Iliana Sarafian, London School of Economics and Political Science  
 

Volume 5, New Directions in Romani Studies 
April 2023, 154 pages, 19 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-906-2 Hb $135.00/£99.00  
eISBN 978-1-80073-907-9 $29.95/£23.95 

 
A SEA OF TRANSIENCE 
Poetics, Politics and Aesthetics along the Black Sea Coast 
Edited by Tamta Khalvashi and Martin Demant Frederiksen 
 

February 2023, 216 pages, 15 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80073-786-0 Hb $135.00/£99.00 
eISBN 978-1-80073-787-7 $34.95/£27.95 

 
IN THE MEANTIME 
Toward an Anthropology of the Possible 
Edited by Adeline Masquelier and Deborah Durham 
 

May 2023, 240 pages 
ISBN 978-1-80073-886-7 Hb $135.00/£99.00   
eISBN 978-1-80073-887-4 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
TIME WORK 
Studies of Temporal Agency 
Edited by Michael G. Flaherty, Lotte Meinert and  
Anne Line Dalsgård 
Afterword by Carmen Leccardi 
 

March 2023, 234 pages 
ISBN 978-1-80073-929-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78920-705-7 $34.95/£27.95 

Sociology 

40 

F
o

rth
co

m
in

g
 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SarafianContesting
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KhalvashiSea
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MasquelierIn
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FlahertyTime
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StolzHouses


 

 

THE AMAZONIAN PUZZLE 
Ethnic Positionings and Social Mobilizations 
Véronique Boyer, CNRS  
Foreword by Peter Wade 
 

October 2023, 147 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80539-090-9 Hb $120.00/£89.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-374-0 $29.95/£23.95 

 
THAT SINKING FEELING 
On the Emotional Experience of Inferiority in  
Germany's Neoliberal Education System 
Stefan Wellgraf, Humboldt University  
Translated by Nicholas Grindell 
 

August 2023, 378 pages, 15 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-052-7 Hb $145.00/£107.00    
eISBN 978-1-80539-356-6 $39.95/£31.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
ETHNOGRAPHY IN THE RAW 
Life in a Luzon Village 
Brian Moeran 
 

March 2024, 298 pages, 40 illus.  
ISBN   978-1-80539-306-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-420-4 $34.95/£27.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
A TASTE FOR OPPRESSION 
A Political Ethnography of Everyday Life in Belarus 
Ronan Hervouet, University of Bordeaux  
 

“I think this easy-to-read book… will be an excellent starting point for  
non-specialists who might discover the unknown facets of the overlooked 
post-Soviet nation, the Republic of Belarus.” • Cultural Geographies  
 

March 2024, 270 pages 
ISBN  978-1-80539-307-8 Pb $29.95/£23.95  
eISBN 978-1-80539-421-1 $29.95/£23.95  

 
New in Paperback! 
HOW MATERIALS MATTER 
Design, Innovation and Materiality in the Pacific 
Graeme Were, University of Bristo  
 

October 2023, 212 pages, 19 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-122-7 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-387-0 $34.95/£27.95 

41 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MoeranEthnography
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HervouetTaste
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WereHow
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BoyerAmazonian
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/WellgrafThat


 

 

 

New in Paperback! 
THE BEST WE SHARE 
Nation, Culture and World-Making in the  
UNESCO World Heritage Arena 
Christoph Brumann, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology  
 

April 2023, 316 pages, 20 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-946-8 Pb $34.95/£27.95   
eISBN 978-1-80073-045-8 $34.95/£27.95  

 
 

Open Access! 
CRYPTOPOLITICS 
Exposure, Concealment, and Digital Media 
Edited by Victoria Bernal, Katrien Pype, and Daivi Rodima-Taylor 
 

Focusing on African societies, Cryptopolitics brings together empirically 
grounded studies of digital media toconsider public culture, sociality, 
and power in all its forms, illustrating the analytical potential of  
cryptopolitics to elucidate intimate relationships, political protest, and 
economic strategies in the digital age.  
 

Volume 12, July 2023, 253 pages  
ISBN 978-1-80539-029-9 Hb $135.00/£99.00  

 
Open Access!      Now Also available in paperback!  
DIGITAL ARCHIVES AND COLLECTIONS 
Creating Online Access to Cultural Heritage 
Katja Müller, Martin Luther University Halle-Wittenberg  
 

Volume 11, January 2024, 250 pages, 8 illus.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-143-2 Pb $19.95/£15.95  
 

New in Paperback! 
THEORISING MEDIA AND CONFLICT 
Edited by Philipp Budka and Birgit Bräuchler 
Afterword by John Postill 
 

“All students who wonder how to study conflict without coming under 
fire could highly benefit from this book.” • Media, War and Conflict  
 

Volume 10, February 2023, 350 pages  
ISBN  978-1-80073-648-1 Pb $34.95/£27.95  
eISBN 978-1-78920-683-8 $34.95/£27.95  

Anthropology of Media Series 

42 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BrumannBest
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BernalCryptopolitics
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MuellerDigital
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/BudkaTheorising


 

 

INCLUSION, TRANSFORMATION, AND HUMILITY IN  
NORTH AMERICAN ARCHAEOLOGY 
Essays and Other “Great Stuff” Inspired by Kent G. Lightfoot 
Edited by Seth Mallios, Sara L. Gonzalez, Michael Grone,  
Kathleen L. Hull, Peter Nelson, and Stephen W. Silliman 
Foreword by Margaret Conkey 
Afterword by David Hurst Thomas 
 

January 2024, 332 pages, 36 ills.  
ISBN  978-1-80539-252-1 Hb $149.00/£110.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-253-8 $39.95/£31.95  

 
THESE WERE PEOPLE ONCE 
The Online Trade in Human Remains and Why It Matters 
Damien Huffer and Shawn Graham 
 

In a study of this ‘bone trade’, how it works, and why it matters, the 
authors review and use a variety of methods drawn from the digital 
humanities to analyze the sheer volume of social media posts in 
search of answers to questions regarding this online bone trade.   
 

September 2023, 236 pages, 20 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-086-2 Hb $149.00/£110.00  
eISBN 978-1-80539-363-4 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
BLURRING TIMESCAPES, SUBVERTING ERASURE 
Remembering Ghosts on the Margins of History 
Edited by Sarah Surface-Evans, Amanda E. Garrison  
and Kisha Supernant 
 

March 2024, 210 pages, 44 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80539-305-4 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-80539-419-8 $34.95/£27.95 

 
New in Paperback! 
THE SOUND OF SILENCE 
Indigenous Perspectives on the Historical  
Archaeology of Colonialism 
Edited by Tiina Äikäs and Anna-Kaisa Salmi 
Afterword by Alistair Paterson and Shino Konishi 
 

April 2023, 236 pages, 35 illus.  
ISBN 978-1-80073-921-5 Pb $34.95/£27.95 
eISBN 978-1-78920-330-1 $34.95/£27.95 
 

43 

Archaeology 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MalliosInclusion
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/HufferThese
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Surface-EvansBlurring
https://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/AikasSound


 

 44 

Now in its 4th year, the Berghahn Open Anthro—Subscribe-to-Open initiative 
is an equitable open access model which flipped 15 core anthropology journals 
fully open access. Over 40 institutions are currently supporting the initiative at 
the collections level and over 300 institutions at the title level! 
 

To learn more about supporting Berghahn Open Anthro, visit: 
berghahnjournals.com/BOA 
 

Benefits of Subscribe-to-Open: 
• An opportunity for authors to publish without paying APCs, which promotes equity 

and diversity in scholarly research. 
• A sustainable and seamless open access solution for both libraries and publishers. 

• Open content to researchers with limited access to important resources. 

More Anthropology Journals 

Berghahn Journals 

https://www.berghahnbooks.com/open-access/
https://www.berghahnjournals.com/view/journals/boyhood-studies/boyhood-studies-overview.xml
https://www.berghahnjournals.com/view/journals/girlhood-studies/girlhood-studies-overview.xml
https://www.berghahnjournals.com/view/journals/durkheimian-studies/durkheimian-studies-overview.xml
https://www.berghahnjournals.com/view/journals/regions-and-cohesion/regions-and-cohesion-overview.xml?rskey=QFU4wQ&result=1
https://www.berghahnjournals.com/view/journals/nature-and-culture/nature-and-culture-overview.xml
https://www.berghahnjournals.com/view/journals/transfers/transfers-overview.xml


 

 

Index 

45 

6, Perri 2 
Abram, Simone  33 
Ahmad, Irfan 37 
Äikäs, Tiina  43 
Alderman, Jonathan  40 
Ana, Daniela 5 
Angé, Olivia  28 
Antal, Lucy  34 
Armytage, Rosita 13 
Aumeeruddy-Thomas, Yildiz  28 
Bakuri, Amisah Zenabu   8 
Balkan, Erol  23 
Bayly, Susan 30 
Bell, Markus 23 
Bender, Stephen O.     27 
Berg, Kjersti G. 18 
Berliner, David 28 
Bernal, Victoria  42 
Beuving, Joost 4 
Biesele, Megan 1 
Bille, Mikkel 39 
Bindi, Letizia 28 
Binford, Leigh  13 
Blasco, Paloma Gay y  11 
Bonfanti, Sara 20 
Boni, Zofia  32 
Borg, Katie  9 
Bowles, Benjamin O. L. 19 
Boyer, Véronique 41 
Bräucher, Birgit 42 
Bravo Díaz, Andrea      15 
Brown, Loulou 1 
Broz, Ludek 38 
Brumann, Christoph    42 
Bryant, Rebecca 25 
Budka, Philipp 42 
Burke, Paul 20 
Calvert, Arran J. 38 
Cantat, Celine  22 
Castellano, Viola 15 
Chau, Lam Minh   30 
Cheney, Charles C. 3 
Chiu, Hsiao-Chiao 39 
Christodoulaki, Kalliopi 35 
Collinson, Paul  34 
Conroy, John D. 14 
Cook, Ian   22 
Cook, Joanna 30 
Copeman, Jacob 30 
Coțofană, Alexandra 33 
Crosbie, Thomas 25 
Dalsgård, Anne Line 40 
Davis-Floyd, Robbie  6 
de Sardan, Jean-Pierre Olivier  16 
deBergh Robinson, Cabeiri 18 
Demian, Melissa 34 
Durham, Deborah 40 
Dyring, Rasmus  30 
Edwards, Ferne  29 
Ellerich, Sebastian T.  35 
Endres, Kirsten W. 17 
Eriksen, Thomas Hylland  3 
Espírito Santo, Diana 38 
Evans, Nicholas H. A. 30 
Falzon, Mark-Anthony 28 

Feldman, Gregory 17 
Ferraz de Matos, Patrícia 34 
Fiks, Eva  19 
Firth, Hugh 1 
Flaherty, Michael G. 40 
Fotta, Martin 11 
Frederiksen, Martin 40 
Freidus, Andrea  10 
Frost, Nicola  31 
Gabbert, Echi Christina 24 
Galaty, John G. 24 
Garrison, Amanda  43 
Gebresenbet, Fana  24 
Gilhooly, Daniel 21 
Gill,Lesley   13 
Goletz, Anne 35 
González Ortega, Nelson  20 
Gonzalez, Sara L.  43 
Gorbach, Denys 12 
Gordon, Robert J. 34 
Graham, Shawn 43 
Gray, Geoffrey 37 
Groisman, Alberto 37 
Grone, Michael 43 
Gunaratna, Rohan 25 
Hadley, Robin A. 9 
Halbmayer, Ernst  35 
Hann, Chris  4, 5 
Hansen, Birgitte Gorm 14 
Harris, Mark 28 
Hervouet, Ronan 41 
Hirschon, Renée 20 
Hoffmann, Michael 13 
Homola, Stéphanie  39 
Hossaert-McKey, Martine 28 
Huffer, Damien 43 
Hull, Kathleen L. 43 
Huttunen, Laura 33 
Inhorn, Marcia C.    9, 23 
Jakoubek, Marek  36 
James, Deborah  4 
Jarrín, Alvaro  11 
Jderu, Gabriel 31 
Joos, Vincent  27 
Joshi, Meghana 8 
Jubilut, Liliana Lyra  23 
Kalb, Don  5, 12 
Kaneff, Deema 17 
Keyel, Jared 22 
Khalvashi, Tamta 40 
Kilshaw, Susie 9 
Kingfisher, Catherine 10 
Knight, D. Daniel 38 
Knörr,  Jacqueline 24 
Knudsen, Are John 18, 22 
Knudsen, Ståle 12 
Kofti, Dimitra 4 
Kohl, Christoph 24 
Kovač, Uroš 39 
Krause, Franz  28 
Kuper, Adam 36 
Kutlu-Tonak, Zümray 23 
Langford, Zannie 17 
Leibing, Annette  10 
Lenhard, Johannes 30 

Leutloff-Grandits, Carolin 22 
Little, Kenneth 26 
Lloyd, Geoffrey 3 
Loloum, Tristan  33 
Long, Nicholas J.  30 
Louw, Maria  30 
Macbeth, Helen 34 
Macmillan, Hugh 2 
Makovicky, Nicolette  16 
Mallios, Seth  43 
Marchand, Trevor  38 
Marsden, Magnus 30 
Martin, Lawrence M. 21 
Martínez García, Ana 20 
Mason, Arthur 29 
Masquelier, Adeline 40 
Mattes, Dominik 7 
Mattingly, Cheryl  30 
McKearney, Patrick 30 
McNeish, John-Andrew 29 
Meinert, Lotte  24, 40 
Ménard, Anaïs 24 
Mezzanotti, Gabriela 23 
Middlemiss, Aimee Louise 8 
Moeran, Brian 41 
Mogensen, Hanne  15 
Mogstad, Heidi 18 
Monsutti, Alessandro 20 
Mpofu, Busani 16 
Müller, Juliane 14 
Müller, Katja 42 
Munro, Doug 37 
Munro, Martin  27 
Murphy Thomas, Jane 27 
Murray, Andrea E. 26 
Myhre, Knut Christian 37 
Nahum-Claudel, Chloe 35 
Nascimento, Joana 15 
Ndlovu-Gatsheni, Sabelo J.16 
Newell, Sasha 17 
Noret, Joël  31 
Ortar, Nathalie 33 
Osanloo, Arzoo  18 
Parkin, Robert 16 
Passerini, Luisa  31 
Peemot, Victoria Soyan 29 
Pels, Peter  36 
Pérez Murcia, Luis 20 
Perl, Gerhild 33 
Pethő-Kiss, Katalin 25 
Pettersen, Ida Nilstad 29 
Piccoli, Emmanuelle 16 
Pierini, Emily 38 
Popartan, Lucia 29 
Portisch, Anna Odland 19 
Premkumar, Ashish 6 
Proglio, Gabriele 31 
Pussetti, Chiara 11 
Pype, Katrien  42 
Rajaram, Prem Kumar 22 
Rakopoulos, Theodoros 14 
Rauchholz, Manuel 3 
Redding, Terry M.  3 
Remmert, Désirée 39 
Rethmann, Petra 3 

Reyna, Stephen P. 25 
Reynolds Whyte, Susan 24 
Ribó, John  27 
Richards, Paul  2 
Riede, Felix  27 
Ripero-Muñiz, Nereida 23 
Rodima-Taylor, Daivi 42 
Rollason, Will 19 
Hirsch, Eric 19 
Roque, Ricardo  37 
Rosa, Frederico Delgado  33 
Rosales, Marta Vilar 21 
Salmi, Anna-Kaisa 43 
Samuelsen, Helle 7 
Sarafian, Iliana 40 
Scalettaris, Giulia 18 
Schicktanz, Silke 10 
Schlee, Günther 24 
Selim, Nasima 7 
Selwyn, Tom 31 
Shapiro, Matan 17 
Sheets, Payson 27 
Shenk, Dena 10 
Sillitoe, Paul 29 
Smith, Robin 15 
Smith-Hefner, Nancy J. 9 
Sommerfelt, Tone  36 
Souvlakis, Nikolaos 38 
Stolz, Rosalie 40 
Straube, Christian 24 
Strauss, Annika 11 
Striffler, Steve  13 
Supernant, Kisha 43 
Fresnoza-Flot, Asuncion 31 
Liu-Farrer, Gracia 31 
Surface-Evans, Sarah  43 
Sutton, David E. 38 
Taccone, Ines 26 
Tamisari, Franca 35 
Thamann, Aubrey 35 
Tobin, Sarah A. 22 
Tosi Cambini, Sabrina 21 
Trakilović, Milica  31 
Traube, Elizabeth G. 37 
Trémon, Anne-Christine 12 
Vera Espinoza, Marcia  23 
Vermeulen, Han F. 33 
Vilaça, Aparecida 3 
Virloget, Katja Hrobat 21 
Volk, Lucia  23 
Waldron-Moore, Pamela 27 
Walsh, Ciarán 2 
Wellgraf, Stefan 41 
Wentzer, Thomas 30 
Were, Graeme 41 
Westendorp, Mariske 39 
Winkler-Reid, Sarah  19 
Winter, Christine 37 
Wu, Chia-Ling 9 
Wulff, Helena 3 
Yalçın-Heckmann, Lale 5 
Young, Iain  34 
Zhang, Angela Rong 10 



 

 

 

MIDDLE EAST 

Avicenna Partnership Ltd 

Bill Kennedy 

T : +44 7802 244457 

AvicennaBK@gmail.com 

 

INDIA/SOUTHEAST ASIA 

(India, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka, 

Nepal, Korea, Singapore,  

Philippines, Indonesia,  

Malaysia, Brunei, Thailand,  

Laos, Cambodia & Vietnam) 

Andrew White  

The White Partnership 

6 Newlands Road,  

Tunbridge Wells, 

Kent, TN4 9AT  

United Kingdom 

T : +44 (0)1892 557767 

andrew@ 

thewhitepartnership.org.uk 

 

AUSTRIA, FRANCE, GERMANY, 
IRELAND, ITALY AND  
SWITZERLAND 
Durnell Marketing  
T : +44 (0)1892 544272 
team@durnell.co.uk 
www.durnell.co.uk  
 
CYPRUS, GREECE, MALTA,  
& ISRAEL 
Philip Tyers 
Tyers Book Sales Ltd 
Kioutachias 7 
14231 Nea Ionia 
Athens, Greece 
e-mail: Philip@PTyers.com 
T : +30 211 4216635 
Mobile: +30 6977558872 

GERMANY 
Missing Link 
Westerstrasse 114-116 
D-28199 Bremen, 
Germany 
T : +49 421 504348 
ochen@missing-link.de 
 
Massmann Internationale  
Buchhandlung 
Luruper Chaussee 125 
D-22761 Hamburg, Germany 
T : +49 40 767 00 40 
nfo@massmann.de 
 
BELGIUM, LUXEMBOURG,  
THE NETHERLANDS AND  
THE NORDICS 
Colin Flint Limited 
Ben Greig 
26 Harvey Goodwin Avenue 
Cambridge CB4 3EU, UK 
T: +44 7854 961315 
ben@colinflintltd.co.uk 
 
SPAIN/PORTUGAL 
Iberian Book Services  
Peter Prout Sector 
Islas 12, 1B 28760 Tres Cantos, 
Madrid, Spain 
cprout@iberianbookservices.com 
www.iberianbookservices.com 
 
CENTRAL/EASTERN EUROPE 
Jacek Lewinson 
Nowogrodzka 18/20 00-511 
Warszawa, Poland 
T: +48 502603290 
jacek@jaceklewinson.com  

CHINA 
Ian Taylor Associates Ltd 
(Beijing Office) 
B1102 Building 4, Beijing INN 
No.11 East 
Shuijing Hutong, 
Dongcheng District 
Beijing 100010, P.R. China 
T : +86-10-58643360 
zhangpei@ 
iantaylorassociates.com.cn 
www.iantaylorassociates.com 
 
JAPAN 
MHM Limited 
Mark Gresham 1-1-13-4F, 
Kanda-Jimbocho Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 101-0051 Japan 
T: +81-3-3518-9449 
gresham@mhmlimited.co.jp 
 
TAIWAN 
Nancy Lin Unifacmanu Trading 
Co., Ltd 4F, 
91, Ho-Ping East Road, 
Sec. 1 Taipei 10643, 
Taiwan, R.O.C. 
T : 886-2-2394-2749/2391-4280 
F : 886-2-2322-2676/2394-3103 
Lin.Nancy@unifacmanu.com.tw 
 
George Liu Taiwan 
Publishers Marketing 
Services Limited 9F-7, 
No. 186, Sec 4, 
Nanjing East Rd., Songshan Dist. 
Taipei 
10595,Taiwan 
T: +886-2-25782337 
george.liu@taiwan-pms.com 

RIGHTS ENQUIRIES: 

Please direct all rights enquiries to: 

rights@berghahnbooks.com 


